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2018 Blancpain GT Series - Sprint Cup

Zolder (Belgium) - New Race Festival - April 6th - 8th, 2018
Official detailed timetable - V1 - 05/04/2018

Wednesday, April 4th
Start End Duration Category Session Int.
14:00 19:00 05:00 Access to Paddock & Garages
Thursday, April 5th
Start End Duration Category Session Int.
08:30 12:00 03:30  Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup Technical Scrutineering
08:30 12:00 03:30  Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup Cars Photo Session
13:00 17:30 04:30  Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup Administrative checks, SET, Drivers Equipment & Weight Checks
13:00 17:30 04:30  Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup Drivers Photo Session
13:00 17:30 04:30  GT4 European Series Administrative checks & Drivers Equipment Checks
13:30 Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup Tyre Marking List to be returned to the Technical Delegate
12:30 20:30 08:00 GT4 European Series Technical Scrutineering
15:00 19:00 04:00  GT4 European Series Safety Scrutineering
17:30 Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup Team Managers Meeting
18:00 Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup Drivers Briefing
18:00 Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup Driver Nomination Form to be returned to the SRO Office
18:30 GT4 European Series Team Managers Meeting
18:30 20:30 02:00 All Series Track Walk
19:00 Organisation meeting (Circuit, SRO, Support Series Promoters)
Friday, April 6th
Motor Silence before 09:00, between 12:00 and 13:00, after 18:00
Start End Duration Category Session Int.
08:00 08:45 00:45  GT4 European Series Administrative checks & Drivers Equipment Checks
08:30 Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup Extrication Exercise
08:45 Track Inspection lap
09:00 GT4 European Series Drivers Briefing
09:05 Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup Radio Check
09:15 10:35 01:20  Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup Free practice 1 00:15
10:00 12:00 02:00 Belcar Endurance Championship Administrative checks & Scrutineering
10:50 11:50 01:00 GT4 European Series Free Practice 1 00:10
12:00 13:00 01:00 LUNCH BREAK 00:05
13:05 14:05 01:00 Belcar Endurance Championship Free testing 00:15
14:20 15:40 01:20  Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup Free practice 2 00:15
14:30 17:00 02:30  Belcar Endurance Championship Administrative checks & Scrutineering
15:55 16:55 01:00 GT4 European Series Free Practice 2 00:10
17:00 17:15 00:15  FCY/SC Test
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Start End

08:00 10:00

08:45

09:05

- 09:15 09:35
09:45 10:05

10:15

10:00 12:00

10:00

10:20 10:40

10:50 11:10

11:25 11:45

11:30

12:00 13:00

12:30

13:05 14:05

14:15 14:35

14:50

14:55

15:08

15:10
15:10

15:15

15:17
15:19
15:19:45
15:20

15:25 16:25
16:35
16:45
16:30
16:35
16:37
16:39
16:39:45
16:40

16:45 17:45
17:55

Duration
02:00

00:20

00:20

02:00

00:20

00:20

00:20

01:00

01:00
00:20

01:00

01:00

Saturday, April 7th
Motor Silence before 09:00, between 12:00 and 13:00, after 18:00

Category
Belcar Youngtimer Cup
Track Inspection Lap
Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup
Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup
Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup
Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup
Belcar Historic Cup
Belcar Youngtimer Cup
GT4 European Series
GT4 European Series
Belcar Youngtimer Cup
Belcar Endurance Championship
LUNCH BREAK
Belcar Historic Cup
Belcar Endurance Championship
Belcar Historic Cup
Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup
Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup
Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup

Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup
Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup

Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup

Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup
Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup
Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup
Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup
Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup
Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup
Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup
GT4 European Series

GT4 European Series

GT4 European Series

GT4 European Series

GT4 European Series

GT4 European Series

GT4 European Series
GT4 European Series

Session

Administrative Checks & Scrutineering

Radio Check

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 2

Qualifying Press Conference
Administrative Checks & Scrutineering
Drivers Briefing

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 2

Qualifying

Drivers Briefing

Drivers Briefing

Qualifying

Qualifying

VIP Grid Walk & Grid Presentation on track
Pit lane open

Pit lane closes in 2 minutes

Pit lane closes

10-minute signal - National anthem - Grid walk ends at the
end of the national anthem

5-minute signal - Tensa barriers removed and grid
3-minute signal

1-minute signal

15-second signal

Green Flag / Formation Lap

Race 1 (rolling start, 1 hour)

Podium

Press Conference

Pre-start opens / 10-minute signal
Pre-start closes / 5-minute signal

3-minute signal

I-minute signal

15-second signal

Green Flag / Formation lap

Race 1 (rolling start, 1 hour)
Podium

Int.

00:10
00:15

00:10
00:15
00:15

00:05

00:10
00:50
00:05
00:13
00:02

00:00
00:05

00:02

00:02
0:00:45
0:00:15

00:05

00:20

00:05
00:02
00:02
00:00:45
00:00:15
0:05

-

2018
INTERNATIONAL
SERIES

hig




B AN/ =~
BLANCPAIN “
GT SERIES

& J zoLDER 2018

Sunday, April 8th
Motor Silence before 10:00 and after 18:30

Start End Duration Category Session Int.

09:30 Track Inspection Lap

10:05 10:35 00:30 Belcar Youngtimer Cup Race 1 00:20

10:40 GT4 European Series Pre-start opens / 10-minute signal 00:05

10:45 GT4 European Series Pre-start closes / 5-minute signal 00:02

10:47 GT4 European Series 3-minute signal 00:02

10:49 GT4 European Series I-minute signal 00:00:45
10:49:45 GT4 European Series 15-second signal 00:00:15

10:50 GT4 European Series Green Flag / Formation lap 0:05

10:55 11:55 01:00 GT4 European Series Race 2 (rolling start, 1 hour) 00:15

12:10 GT4 European Series Podium

11:15 Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup Drivers Autograph Session

12:10 12:40 00:30 Belcar Historic Cup Race 1 00:50

12:50 Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup Radio Check

12:55 Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup VIP Grid Walk & Grid Presentation on track 00:05

13:00 Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup Pit lane open 00:13

13:13 Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup Pit lane closes in 2 minutes 00:02

13:15 Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup Pit lane closes 00:00

13:15 Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup 10-minute signal - National anthem - Grid walk ends at the 00:05

end of the national anthem

13:20 Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup 5-minute signal - Tensa barriers removed and grid 00:02

13:22 Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup 3-minute signal 00:02

13:24 Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup 1-minute signal 0:00:45
13:24:45 Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup 15-second signal 0:00:15

13:25 Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup Green Flag / Formation Lap 00:05

13:30 14:30 01:00 Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup Race 2 (rolling start, 1 hour) 00:20

14:40 Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup Podium

14:50 Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup Press Conference

14:50 16:55 02:05 Belcar Endurance Championship Race 00:15

17:10 17:40 00:30 Belcar Youngtimer Cup Race 2 00:15

17:55 18:25 00:30 Belcar Historic Cup Race 2

Monday, April 9th
Start End Duration Category Session Int.
12:00 Paddock & Garages Evacuated
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