

2018 Blancpain GT Series - Sprint Cup Zolder (Belgium) - New Race Festival - April 6th - 8th, 2018 Official detailed timetable - V1 - 05/04/2018

Wednesday, April 4th								
Start	End	Duration	Category	Session	Int.			
14:00	19:00	05:00	Access to Paddock & Garages					

Thursday, April 5th								
Start	End	Duration	Category	Session	Int.			
08:30	12:00	03:30	Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup	Technical Scrutineering				
08:30	12:00	03:30	Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup	Cars Photo Session				
13:00	17:30	04:30	Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup	Administrative checks, SET, Drivers Equipment & Weight Checks				
13:00	17:30	04:30	Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup	Drivers Photo Session				
13:00	17:30	04:30	GT4 European Series	Administrative checks & Drivers Equipment Checks				
13:30			Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup	Tyre Marking List to be returned to the Technical Delegate				
12:30	20:30	08:00	GT4 European Series	Technical Scrutineering				
15:00	19:00	04:00	GT4 European Series	Safety Scrutineering				
17:30			Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup	Team Managers Meeting				
18:00			Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup	Drivers Briefing				
18:00			Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup	Driver Nomination Form to be returned to the SRO Office				
18:30			GT4 European Series	Team Managers Meeting				
18:30	20:30	02:00	All Series	Track Walk				
19:00			Organisation meeting (Circuit, SRO, Support	Series Promoters)				

	Friday, April 6th								
Motor Silence before 09:00, between 12:00 and 13:00, after 18:00									
Start	End	Duration	Category	Session	Int.				
08:00	08:45	00:45	GT4 European Series	Administrative checks & Drivers Equipment Checks					
08:30			Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup	Extrication Exercise					
08:45			Track Inspection lap						
09:00			GT4 European Series	Drivers Briefing					
09:05			Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup	Radio Check					
09:15	10:35	01:20	Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup	Free practice 1	00:15				
10:00	12:00	02:00	Belcar Endurance Championship	Administrative checks & Scrutineering					
10:50	11:50	01:00	GT4 European Series	Free Practice 1	00:10				
12:00	13:00	01:00	LUNCH BREAK		00:05				
13:05	14:05	01:00	Belcar Endurance Championship	Free testing	00:15				
14:20	15:40	01:20	Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup	Free practice 2	00:15				
14:30	17:00	02:30	Belcar Endurance Championship	Administrative checks & Scrutineering					
15:55	16:55	01:00	GT4 European Series	Free Practice 2	00:10				
17:00	17:15	00:15	FCY / SC Test						



				Satur	rday, April 7th				
		Motor Silence before 09:00, between 12:00 and 13:00, after 18:00							
	Start	End	Duration	Category	Session	Int.			
	08:00	10:00	02:00	Belcar Youngtimer Cup	Administrative Checks & Scrutineering				
	08:45			Track Inspection Lap					
	09:05			Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup	Radio Check				
LIVE TV	09:15	09:35	00:20	Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup	Qualifying 1	00:10			
LIVE IV	09:45	10:05	00:20	Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup	Qualifying 2	00:15			
	10:15			Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup	Qualifying Press Conference				
	10:00	12:00	02:00	Belcar Historic Cup	Administrative Checks & Scrutineering				
	10:00			Belcar Youngtimer Cup	Drivers Briefing				
	10:20	10:40	00:20	GT4 European Series	Qualifying 1	00:10			
	10:50	11:10	00:20	GT4 European Series	Qualifying 2	00:15			
	11:25	11:45	00:20	Belcar Youngtimer Cup	Qualifying	00:15			
	11:30			Belcar Endurance Championship	Drivers Briefing				
	12:00	13:00	01:00	LUNCH BREAK		00:05			
	12:30			Belcar Historic Cup	Drivers Briefing				
	13:05	14:05	01:00	Belcar Endurance Championship	Qualifying	00:10			
	14:15	14:35	00:20	Belcar Historic Cup	Qualifying	00:50			
	14:50			Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup	VIP Grid Walk & Grid Presentation on track	00:05			
	14:55			Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup	Pit lane open	00:13			
	15:08			Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup	Pit lane closes in 2 minutes	00:02			
	15:10			Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup	Pit lane closes	00:00			
	15:10			Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup	10-minute signal - National anthem - Grid walk ends at the end of the national anthem	00:05			
	15:15			Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup	5-minute signal - Tensa barriers removed and grid	00:02			
2	15:17			Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup	3-minute signal	00:02			
LIVE TV	15:19			Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup	1-minute signal	0:00:45			
	15:19:45			Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup	15-second signal	0:00:15			
	15:20			Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup	Green Flag / Formation Lap	00:05			
	15:25	16:25	01:00	Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup	Race 1 (rolling start, 1 hour)	00:20			
	16:35			Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup	Podium				
	16:45			Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup	Press Conference				
	16:30			GT4 European Series	Pre-start opens / 10-minute signal	00:05			
	16:35			GT4 European Series	Pre-start closes / 5-minute signal	00:02			
	16:37			GT4 European Series	3-minute signal	00:02			
2	16:39			GT4 European Series	1-minute signal	00:00:45			
LIVE	16:39:45			GT4 European Series	15-second signal	00:00:15			
	16:40			GT4 European Series	Green Flag / Formation lap	0:05			
	16:45	17:45	01:00	GT4 European Series	Race 1 (rolling start, 1 hour)				
	17:55			GT4 European Series	Podium				



	Sunday, April 8th							
				Motor Silence before 10:0	00 and after 18:30			
	Start	End	Duration	Category	Session	Int.		
	09:30			Track Inspection Lap				
	10:05	10:35	00:30	Belcar Youngtimer Cup	Race 1	00:20		
	10:40			GT4 European Series	Pre-start opens / 10-minute signal	00:05		
	10:45			GT4 European Series	Pre-start closes / 5-minute signal	00:02		
	10:47			GT4 European Series	3-minute signal	00:02		
>	10:49			GT4 European Series	1-minute signal	00:00:45		
LIVE TV	10:49:45			GT4 European Series	15-second signal	00:00:15		
	10:50			GT4 European Series	Green Flag / Formation lap	0:05		
	10:55	11:55	01:00	GT4 European Series	Race 2 (rolling start, 1 hour)	00:15		
	12:10			GT4 European Series	Podium			
	11:15			Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup	Drivers Autograph Session			
	12:10	12:40	00:30	Belcar Historic Cup	Race 1	00:50		
	12:50			Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup	Radio Check			
	12:55			Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup	VIP Grid Walk & Grid Presentation on track	00:05		
	13:00			Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup	Pit lane open	00:13		
	13:13			Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup	Pit lane closes in 2 minutes	00:02		
	13:15			Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup	Pit lane closes	00:00		
	13:15			Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup	10-minute signal - National anthem - Grid walk ends at the end of the national anthem	00:05		
	13:20			Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup	5-minute signal - Tensa barriers removed and grid	00:02		
	13:22			Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup	3-minute signal	00:02		
LIVE TV	13:24			Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup	1-minute signal	0:00:45		
5	13:24:45			Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup	15-second signal	0:00:15		
	13:25			Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup	Green Flag / Formation Lap	00:05		
	13:30	14:30	01:00	Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup	Race 2 (rolling start, 1 hour)	00:20		
	14:40			Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup	Podium			
	14:50			Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup	Press Conference			
LIVE TV	14:50	16:55	02:05	Belcar Endurance Championship	Race	00:15		
	17:10	17:40	00:30	Belcar Youngtimer Cup	Race 2	00:15		
	17:55	18:25	00:30	Belcar Historic Cup	Race 2			

Monday, April 9th								
Start	End	Duration	Category	Session	Int.			
12:00			Paddock & Garages Evacuated					

